HNTB Corporation 14 Galloping Road

Engineers Architects Planners Round Rock, Texas 78681

January 27, 2009

Williamson County Purchasing Department

301 S.E. Inner Loop, Suite 106
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Jonathan Harris

Assistant Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 175, Phase 2A

Williamson County Project No. 09WC707
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Mr. Harris,

Telephone (512) 744-9082
Facsimile (512) 248-9940

www.hntb.com

AINTB

Please find attached the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been
reviewed and adjusted for correctness. Corrections were necessary to several bids due to
summation or rounding errors in the bidders’ spreadsheets. The corrections resulted in no
changes to the bid rankings, and did not change the status of the low bidder. The revised bids are
therefore accepted as hereby submitted, with RGM Constructors being the low bidder.

Following is a summary of the bid totals:

RGM Constructors

JC Evans Construction Company
Cash Construction Company
Ranger Excavating

Chasco Constructors

Rogers Construction

Ella Construction

JO'B Site Construction

. Big Creek Construction
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10. Austin Engineering

11. Garey Construction

12. Aaron Concrete Contractors
13. Joe Bland Construction

14. Austin Bridge & Road

15. Smith Contracting

$1,854,291.16
$2,194,801.07
$2,239,874.19
$2,293,065.28
$2,338,868.51
$2,443,662.69
$2,497,372.69
$2,505,981.47
$2,636,463.77
$2,703,044.88
$2,726,649.99
$2,753,064.58
$2,793,942.12
$2,828,952.17
$3,523,373.65
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The Contractor’s low bid is $630,513.14 under the Engineer’s estimated cost of construction.
This represents an approximate 25% savings to the County.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, RGM Constructors has
successfully completed several projects for the City of Round Rock, as well as two Williamson
County Road Bond projects: CR 412 and McNeil Road, Phase 1. We therefore concur with the
recommendation of the Design Engineer, Haynie Consulting, for award of the CR 175, Phase 2A
construction contract to RGM Constructors in the contract amount of $1,854,291.16.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation

.
g
James D. Klotz, P.E.
VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer’s Letter of Recommendation

Cc: Judge Gattis, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Birkman, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Morrison, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Joe England, Williamson County Engineer
Mike Weaver, Prime Strategies, Inc.

Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation
Tim Haynie, Haynie Consulting
Project File



