## January 27, 2009

Williamson County Purchasing Department 301 S.E. Inner Loop, Suite 106 Georgetown, Texas 78626



Attention: Jonathan Harris

**Assistant Purchasing Agent** 

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 175, Phase 2A

Williamson County Project No. 09WC707 Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Mr. Harris,

Please find attached the bid tabulations for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed and adjusted for correctness. Corrections were necessary to several bids due to summation or rounding errors in the bidders' spreadsheets. The corrections resulted in no changes to the bid rankings, and did not change the status of the low bidder. The revised bids are therefore accepted as hereby submitted, with RGM Constructors being the low bidder. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

1. RGM Constructors	\$1,854,291.16
2. JC Evans Construction Company	\$2,194,801.07
3. Cash Construction Company	\$2,239,874.19
4. Ranger Excavating	\$2,293,065.28
5. Chasco Constructors	\$2,338,868.51
6. Rogers Construction	\$2,443,662.69
7. Ella Construction	\$2,497,372.69
8. JO'B Site Construction	\$2,505,981.47
9. Big Creek Construction	\$2,636,463.77
10. Austin Engineering	\$2,703,044.88
11. Garey Construction	\$2,726,649.99
12. Aaron Concrete Contractors	\$2,753,064.58
13. Joe Bland Construction	\$2,793,942.12
14. Austin Bridge & Road	\$2,828,952.17
15. Smith Contracting	\$3,523,373.65

Williamson County Road Bond Program CR 175, Phase 2A Williamson County Project No. 09WC707 Recommendation of Contractor Award January 27, 2009 Page 2 of 2

The Contractor's low bid is \$630,513.14 under the Engineer's estimated cost of construction. This represents an approximate 25% savings to the County.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, RGM Constructors has successfully completed several projects for the City of Round Rock, as well as two Williamson County Road Bond projects: CR 412 and McNeil Road, Phase 1. We therefore concur with the recommendation of the Design Engineer, Haynie Consulting, for award of the CR 175, Phase 2A construction contract to RGM Constructors in the contract amount of \$1,854,291.16.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

**HNTB** Corporation

James D. Klotz, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer's Letter of Recommendation

Cc: Judge Gattis, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Birkman, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Morrison, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Joe England, Williamson County Engineer
Mike Weaver, Prime Strategies, Inc.
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation
Tim Haynie, Haynie Consulting
Project File